
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1984 

CHAPTER 400 — I-I.F.No. 977 

An act relating to private clubs; authorizing the city of Farmington to issue a club 
on-sale liquor license and a license to conduct bingo and gambling to an Eagles Club. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. FARMINGTON CLUB ON-SALE LICENSE. 
Notwithstanding Q9 period pf existence required py section 340.11, 

subdivision Q g fly la_w 39 % contrary, @ fly _q_f Farmington {pay ipspp g 
glup on~sale intoxicating li<;Luor license t_o Q3 Eagles Club located within ph_e % t‘e_e i_s E required py section 340.11, subdivision Q £15111 pplgr provisions 
o_f chapter Z%4_O Q inconsistent £11 @ section app_1y pp pl_1§_ license. 

Sec. 2. FARMINGTON CLUB; GAMBLING AND BINGO LI- 
CENSE. 

Notwithstanding th_e period o_f existence required py sections 349.14 apd 
349.26, subdivision 9_, gig giyy pf Farmington m_ay issue p license under chapter 
gfl t_o a_n Eagles _C_1__lp_b located within ‘pile c_it& fl glleg provisions o_f chapter 
§_4Q n_ot inconsistent £11 t_hi§ section apply t_o E license. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 gig 3_ 513 effective upon approval _by th_e Farmington c_ity 

council z_1_ryd_ compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 

Approved April 19, 1984 

CHAPTER 401 — H.F.No. 1325 
An act relating to county law libraries; permitting the appointment of a nonlawyer to 

the library board; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 140.36, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 140.36, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. TRUSTEES. The management of any library established 

shall be under a board of three, five or seven trustees, who shall serve without 
compensation. 

A board of three trustees shall consist of: 
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(1)Ajudgee£thedistrictereeui+eyereeuntymunieipalc9urtperson 
appointed by the chief judge of the judicial district. 

(2) A member of the county board selected by it at its next regular 
meeting after the order establishing the library is filed and thereafter at the 
annual election of officers. 

(3) One attorney admitted to the practice of law, residing in the county 
and selected by the county attorney. 

When the board consists of five trustees, the additional members shall be a 
judge appointed by the chief judge of the judicial district and an additional 
attorney admitted to the practice of law, residing in the county and selected by 
the county attorney. When the board consists of seven trustees, the additional 
members shall be provided for in the bylaws. 

Approved April 19, 1984 

CHAPTER 402 — H.F.No. 1381 
An act relating to the city of Caledonia; providing for the appointment of members to 

the library board; authorizing terms of service. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CITY OF CALEDONIA; LIBRARY BOARD. 
Minnesota Statutes, section 134.09, subdivisions 1 E 2 Q1 apply t_o gig 

c_ity o_f Caledonia except thgt th_e fly council E appoint members o_f fig library 
board among residents pf Q service a_re§ pf gig library a_n_d members o_f'tl1_e 
library board Qy serve more tg three consecutive terms. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
This a_ct: i_s effective gig d_ay after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision §_, ‘py Qt; governing body pf gig fly 9_f Caledonia. 
Approved April 19, 1984 

CHAPTER 403 — H.F.No. 1408 
An act relating to public safety; traffic regulations; regulating school buses; amend- 

ing Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 169.01, subdivision 6; 169.44, subdivisions 1c, 2, 8, and 
15; 169.45; and 171.01, by adding a subdivision. 
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